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U.S. Department of transportation
Hazardous Materials Safety
Hazardous Materials Information System

Commodity Summary by INCIDENTS Rank - 1999

RANK COMMODITY NAME
1 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS N.O.S.
2 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S.
3 RESIN SOLUTION
4 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION
5 CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS
6 CORROS LIQ BASIC INORGANI
7 PHOSPHORIC ACID
8 CORROS LIQ ACIDIC INORGAN
9 HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTN
10 CORROS LIQ ACIDIC ORGANIC
11 ISOPROPANOL
12 GASOLINE
13 ADHESIVES
14 POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE SOLTN
15 PAINT OR PAINT RELATED
16 PRINTING INK FLAMMABLE
17 SULFURIC ACID
18 PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
19 FUEL OIL (NO. 1,2,4,5,6)
19 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTN 5-16%
21 XYLENES
22 ETHANOL
23 FUEL OIL NO. 1,2,4,5,6
24 REGULATED MEDICAL WASTE
25 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQ PHO
26 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ LIQ
27 DICHLOROMETHANE
28 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID N.O.S.
29 ACETONE
29 EXTRACTS FLAVORING LIQUID
31 DIESEL FUEL
32 TOXIC LIQUID ORGANIC NOS
33 HYDROGEN PEROX-PEROXYACET
34 METHANOL
35 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID
36 AMINES LIQUID CORROS NOS
37 PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED
38 AMMONIA ANHYDROUS
39 DISINFECTANT CORROS LIQ
40 FLAMMABLE LIQUID CORROSIV
41 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ SOLID
42 PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
43 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS TOXIC
44 CORROS LIQ BASIC ORGANIC
45 FUEL AVIATION TURBINE
46 TOLUENE
47 CONSUMER COMMODITY
47 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
49 ALCOHOLS N.O.S.
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AMMONIA SOLUTIONS 10-35%

COMMODITY CLASS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

INFECTIOUS SUBSTANCE (ETIOLOGIC)

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

POISONOUS MATERIALS
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS MATERIALS

OXIDIZER

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE GAS

NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL
CORROSIVE MATERIAL
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

OTHER REGULATED MATERIAL,CLASS D

NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL
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Commodity Summary by Fatalities Rank - 1999

RANK COMMODITY NAME COMMODITY CLASS Fatalities
1 GASOLINE FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID 6
2 HEPTANES FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID 1
2 SODIUM HYDROSULFIDE SOLTN CORROSIVE MATERIAL 1
2 DIESEL FUEL FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID 1



10/01/2004

RANK

U.S. Department of transportation
Hazardous Materials Safety
Hazardous Materials Information System

Commodity Summary by Minor Inj Rank - 1999

COMMODITY NAME
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CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S.
GASOLINE

ETHYLENE OXIDE-CARBON DIO
AMMONIA ANHYDROUS
TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE
ETHYL ACRYLATE INHIBITED
SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION
SULFUR MOLTEN

TOXIC LIQUID FLAM ORGANIC
NITROGEN REFRIGERATED LIQ
METHYL TERT BUTYL ETHER
NITROCELLULOSE ALCOHOL
RESIN SOLUTION

MALEIC ANHYDRIDE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE
SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLID
PAINT OR PAINT RELATED
PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED
METHYL METHACRYLATE INHIB
HYDRAZINE AQUEOUS SOL

COMMODITY CLASS

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
POISONOUS MATERIALS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

POISONOUS MATERIALS
NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE SOLID

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE GAS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS MATERIALS
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U.S. Department of transportation
Hazardous Materials Safety
Hazardous Materials Information System

Commodity Summary by Major Inj Rank - 1999

10/01/2004
RANK COMMODITY NAME
1 STYRENE MONOMER INHIBITED
2 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S.
3 SULFURIC ACID
4 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION
5 ACROLEIN, INHIBITED
5 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS N.O.S.
5 CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS
8 DISODIUM TRIOXOSILICATE
8 HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTN
8 CORROS LIQ ACIDIC INORGAN
11 HYDROGEN PEROX-PEROXYACET
12 HYDROGEN SULFIDE
12 TOXIC LIQUID ORGANIC NOS
12 HYDRAZINE AQUEOUS SOL
15 CHLOROFORM
15 AMMONIA ANHYDROUS
15 NITRIC ACID <70%
15 FUEL OIL (NO. 1,2,4,5,6)
15 CHLOROPICRIN-METHYL BROMI
20 KEROSENE
20 METHYL MERCAPTAN
20 CORROS LIQ BASIC INORGANI
20 REGULATED MEDICAL WASTE
20 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ LIQ
20 XYLENES
26 GASOLINE
26 AMMONIA SOLUTIONS 10-35%
26 TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE
26 ETHYL MERCAPTAN
26 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
26 PETROLEUM DISTILLATE
26 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 20-40%
26 SULFURIC ACID >51%
26 SULFURIC ACID <51% ACID
26 BISULFITES INORGANIC NOS
26 RESIN SOLUTION
37 SULFUR
37 FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTION
37 HYDROFLUORIC ACID >60%
37 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE >60%
37 NITRIC ACID (OVER 40%)
37 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS TOXIC
37 METHYL TERT BUTYL ETHER
37 COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID
37 CORROS LIQ BASIC ORGANIC
37 FERRIC CHLORIDE SOLUTION
37 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 40-60%
37 SULFUR DIOXIDE LIQUEFIED
37 CARBON DIOXIDE REFRIG LIQ
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SODIUM HYDROSULFIDE SOLTN

COMMODITY CLASS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

POISONOUS MATERIALS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

OXIDIZER

POISONOUS GAS

POISONOUS MATERIALS
POISONOUS MATERIALS
POISONOUS MATERIALS
NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS GAS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS GAS

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

INFECTIOUS SUBSTANCE (ETIOLOGIC)
MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

POISONOUS MATERIALS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS MATERIALS
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

OXIDIZER

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE SOLID

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

OXIDIZER

OXIDIZER

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

OXIDIZER

POISONOUS GAS

NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
CORROSIVE MATERIAL
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U.S. Department of transportation
Hazardous Materials Safety
Hazardous Materials Information System

Commodity Summary by Major Inj Rank - 1999

RANK COMMODITY NAME
37 TOXIC SOLID INORGANIC NOS
37  COMPOUND TREE - WEED KILL
37  ELEVATED TEMP MATERIAL LI
37  HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTN 5-16%
37  HEPTANES
37  ISOPROPANOL
37  ETHANOLAMINE
37  FIREWORKS (S)
37  DICHLOROMETHANE
37  PHOSPHORIC ACID
37 ACETIC ACID GLACIAL
37  SULFURIC ACID SPENT
37  TOXIC SOLIDS ORGANIC
37  ETHANOL
37  CHLORINE
37  PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED
37  PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
37  ORGANOPHOSPHORUS TOX FLAM
37  METHYL ACRYLATE INHIBITED
37  ORGANIC PEROXIDE F LIQUID
37  POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE SOLTN
37  ACETALDEHYDE

COMMODITY CLASS

POISONOUS MATERIALS
POISONOUS MATERIALS
MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

EXPLOSIVE NO BLAST HAZARD
POISONOUS MATERIALS
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

POISONOUS MATERIALS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS GAS

FLAMMABLE GAS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS MATERIALS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
ORGANIC PEROXIDE

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
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U.S. Department of transportation
Hazardous Materials Safety
Hazardous Materials Information System

Commodity Summary by Total Inj Rank - 1999

10/01/2004
RANK COMMODITY NAME
1 STYRENE MONOMER INHIBITED
2 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S.
3 SULFURIC ACID
3 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION
5 ACROLEIN, INHIBITED
5 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS N.O.S.
5 CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS
8 HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTN
8 DISODIUM TRIOXOSILICATE
8 AMMONIA ANHYDROUS
8 CORROS LIQ ACIDIC INORGAN
12 GASOLINE
12 HYDRAZINE AQUEOUS SOL
12 HYDROGEN PEROX-PEROXYACET
15 HYDROGEN SULFIDE
15 TOXIC LIQUID ORGANIC NOS
17 CHLOROFORM
17 ETHYLENE OXIDE-CARBON DIO
17 FUEL OIL (NO. 1,2,4,5,6)
17 TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE
17 CHLOROPICRIN-METHYL BROMI
17 NITRIC ACID <70%
23 XYLENES
23 KEROSENE
23 METHYL MERCAPTAN
23 CORROS LIQ BASIC INORGANI
23 REGULATED MEDICAL WASTE
23 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ LIQ
23 RESIN SOLUTION
30 ETHYL MERCAPTAN
30 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 20-40%
30 SULFURIC ACID <51% ACID
30 PETROLEUM DISTILLATE
30 SULFURIC ACID >51%
30 METHYL TERT BUTYL ETHER
30 BISULFITES INORGANIC NOS
30 PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED
30 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
30 ETHYL ACRYLATE INHIBITED
30 AMMONIA SOLUTIONS 10-35%

FORMALDEHYDE SOLUTION
TOXIC SOLIDS ORGANIC
SULFURIC ACID SPENT

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

ACETIC ACID GLACIAL

MALEIC ANHYDRIDE
PHOSPHORIC ACID

FIREWORKS (S)

SULFUR MOLTEN
ORGANOPHOSPHORUS TOX FLAM

COMMODITY CLASS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

POISONOUS MATERIALS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL
NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS MATERIALS

OXIDIZER

POISONOUS GAS

POISONOUS MATERIALS
POISONOUS MATERIALS
NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS MATERIALS
POISONOUS GAS

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS GAS

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

INFECTIOUS SUBSTANCE (ETIOLOGIC)
MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
OXIDIZER

CORROSIVE MATERIAL
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE GAS

POISONOUS MATERIALS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

POISONOUS MATERIALS
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

EXPLOSIVE NO BLAST HAZARD
MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
POISONOUS MATERIALS
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RANK

U.S. Department of transportation
Hazardous Materials Safety
Hazardous Materials Information System

Commodity Summary by Total Inj Rank - 1999

COMMODITY NAME

41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE SOLTN
SODIUM HYDROSULFIDE SOLTN
TOXIC LIQUID FLAM ORGANIC
TOXIC SOLID INORGANIC NOS
DICHLOROMETHANE
ACETALDEHYDE

SULFUR

NITROCELLULOSE ALCOHOL
PAINT OR PAINT RELATED
SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLID
CORROSIVE LIQUIDS TOXIC
COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID
CORROS LIQ BASIC ORGANIC
FERRIC CHLORIDE SOLUTION
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 40-60%
SULFUR DIOXIDE LIQUEFIED
HYDROFLUORIC ACID >60%
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE >60%
NITRIC ACID (OVER 40%)
CARBON DIOXIDE REFRIG LIQ
COMPOUND TREE - WEED KILL
ELEVATED TEMP MATERIAL LI
HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTN 5-16%
METHYL ACRYLATE INHIBITED
METHYL METHACRYLATE INHIB
NITROGEN REFRIGERATED LIQ
ORGANIC PEROXIDE F LIQUID
ETHANOLAMINE
ISOPROPANOL

HEPTANES

CHLORINE

ETHANOL

COMMODITY CLASS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

POISONOUS MATERIALS
POISONOUS MATERIALS
POISONOUS MATERIALS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE SOLID

FLAMMABLE SOLID

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

OXIDIZER

POISONOUS GAS

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

OXIDIZER

OXIDIZER

NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
POISONOUS MATERIALS
MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
ORGANIC PEROXIDE

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
POISONOUS GAS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
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U.S. Department of transportation
Hazardous Materials Safety
Hazardous Materials Information System

Commodity Summary by $ Damages Rank - 1999

RANK COMMODITY NAME

1 FUEL AVIATION TURBINE

2 GASOLINE

3 FUEL OIL (NO. 1,2,4,5,6)

4 DIESEL FUEL

5 FUEL OIL NO. 1,2,4,5,6

6 FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS N.O.S.

7 PETROLEUM GASES LIQUEFIED

8 HEPTANES

9 NITROCELLULOSE ALCOHOL
10 CARBON DIOXIDE REFRIG LIQ
11 CORROS LIQ BASIC ORGANIC
12 SULFURIC ACID
13 SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTION
14 PETROLEUM CRUDE OIL
15 CORROSIVE LIQUIDS N.O.S.
16 HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTN
17 CORROS LIQ ACIDIC INORGAN
18 ELEVATED TEMP MATERIAL LI
19 COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID N.O.S.
20 DENATURED ALCOHOL
21 TOLUENE
22 GAS OIL
23 PHOSPHORIC ACID
24 HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID NOS
25 FUEL AVIATION TURBINE
26 AMMONIUM NITRATE <0.2%
27 EXPLOSIVE BLASTING TYPE E
28 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTN 5-16%
29 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ SOLID
30 ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ LIQ
31 CARTRIDGES FOR WEAPON (D)
32 RESIN SOLUTION
33 NITROGEN REFRIGERATED LIQ
34 BUTYLACRYLATE
35 CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS
36 SULFURIC ACID SPENT
37 FLAMMABLE LIQUID CORROSIV
38 CORROS LIQ BASIC INORGANI
39 SULFUR MOLTEN
40 HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID
41 POTASSIUM NITRATE
42 DISODIUM TRIOXOSILICATE
43 SULFUR MOLTEN
44 OXIDIZING LIQUID NOS
45 PRINTING INK FLAMMABLE
46 ELEVATED TEMP LIQ FLAMM
47 PAINT OR PAINT RELATED
48 HYDROCARBONS LIQUID NOS
49 XYLENES
50 OTHER REGULATED SUB LIQ

COMMODITY CLASS

COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE GAS

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE SOLID

NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
OXIDIZER

VERY INSENSITIVE EXPLOSIVE
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
EXPLOSIVE PROJECTION HAZARD
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
NONFLAMMABLE COMPRESSED GAS
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
CORROSIVE MATERIAL

MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
OXIDIZER

CORROSIVE MATERIAL

FLAMMABLE SOLID

OXIDIZER

FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
FLAMMABLE - COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID
MISCELLANEOUS HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
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$ Damages
23,875,373
10,311,223
2,595,192
2,187,889
1,699,042
1,550,927
1,257,684
901,056
850,000
827,740
662,986
660,086
644,302
614,961
598,887
487,324
479,235
459,682
453,194
426,754
393,870
389,062
356,861
355,745
342,270
338,430
318,322
306,726
298,536
284,989
283,914
250,573
249,803
247,682
235,547
221,990
209,063
190,349
187,856
184,118
178,595
178,297
175,833
174,102
172,560
166,623
166,060
161,269
160,722
160,226



